1www.clare.com
LAA100
DS-LAA100-R1
LAA100 is a 350V, 120mA, 25Ω 2-Form-A relay. It fea-
tures improved on-resistance. Current limiting version is
available ("L" suffix).
• Telecommunications
• Telecom Switching

Approvals
DUAL POLE OptoMOS® Relay
Ordering Information
Part # Description
LAA100 8 Pin DIP (50/Tube)
LAA100P 8 Pin Flatpack (50/Tube)
LAA100PTR 8 Pin Flatpack (1000/Reel)
LAA100S 8 Pin Surface Mount (50/Tube)
LAA100STR 8 Pin Surface Mount (1000/Reel)
LAA100 Units
Load Voltage 350 V
Load Current 120 mA
Max RON 25 Ω
Pin Configuration
Switching Characteristics of
Normally Open (Form A) Devices
CONTROL
LOAD
10ms
10% 10%
90%
+
TON
TOFF
+
+
1
2
3
4
8
7
6
5
+ Control - Switch #1
– Control - Switch #1
+ Control - Switch #2
– Control - Switch #2
Load - Switch #1
Load - Switch #1
Load - Switch #2
Load - Switch #2
AC/DC Configuration
LAA100/LAA100L Pinout
LAA100
Rev. 1
Absolute Maximum Ratings are stress ratings. Stresses